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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Enclosure

A = Polycarbonate

Power Supply

0 = None

1 = Internal 100-256 VAC

24 VDC (50W)

Sensor Mounting 2

0 = None

1 = Remote (XP Housing

P/N 10179229)

2 = Remote (GP Housing)

Hardware

0 = None

1 = Sunshield

Sensor 1 Selection

See Selection Table

Sensor 2 Selection

See Selection Table

Visual Output

0 = None

1 = Red

2 = Amber and Red

Customer Features

0 = None

1 = Custom

16.94

6.46

10.00

WARNING

THIS IS A GENERAL-PURPOSE (GP) MONITOR AND CAN BE A SOURCE OF

IGNITION. INSTALL, LOCATE AND OPERATE ONLY IN A NON-HAZARDOUS AREA

AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS

PERTAINING TO THIS GAS MONITOR.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING CAN CAUSE IGNITION OF EXPLOSIVE

ENVIRONMENTS RESULTING IN SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL MANUFACTURER'S

REPRESENTATIVE OR MSA AT 1-800-MSA-INST OR WWW.MSASAFETY.COM

SEE DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "A"

DANGER

SEE DETAIL "B"

DETAIL "B"

BACK OF ENCLOSURE SHOWN FOR

MOUNTING HOLE PLACEMENT

HORN SILENCE

PUSHBUTTON

HORN

CABLE GRIP &

POWER CORD

SEE NOTE 9

SENSOR 2

SEE NOTE 3

SENSOR 1

SEE NOTE 3

NOTES:

1. INSTRUMENT HOUSING IS MADE OF POLYCARBONATE PLASTIC.

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES (FOR REFERENCE ONLY).

3. SENSOR INLET MUST FACE DOWN.

4. INSTRUMENT IS FOR USE IN NON-HAZARDOUS AREAS ONLY.

5. FOR "RG" OR "RX" SENSORS, WIRE NOT PROVIDED.

6. MOUNT THE SYSTEM DISPLAY AT OR SLIGHTLY ABOVE EYE LEVEL. VIEW OF DISPLAY MUST REMAIN

UNOBSTRUCTED TO VIEW SYSTEM PARAMETERS.

7. MATERIAL: POLYCARBONATE PLASTIC.

8. TG5000 AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE: -20°C TO 40°C (-4°F TO 104°F).  SUITABLE FOR OUTDOOR USE WITH NO

SOLAR HEAT LOAD.

9. SENSOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE REFERENCE OPERATING MANUAL TG5000 GAS MONITOR P/N 10212126.

10.HUMIDITY RANGE: 0-90% RH, NON-CONDENSING.

11.POWER CORD LENGTH = 3m (9.85FT).

12.POWER SUPPLY OPTION: 120VAC, 1 AMP MAX.  FUSE OR CIRCUIT PROTECTION TO 15 AMP MAX.  GFI PROTECTED

AS REQUIRED.

13.NO POWER SUPPLY OPTION: 24 VDC +/-10%, 1.5 AMP MAX, AN EXTERNAL CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY IS REQUIRED.

14.                                            INDICATES FIELD CONNECTIONS BY OTHERS.

15. ALL INTERNAL WIRING #18 AWG UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 10-32 SCREWS

(4 PLACES)

0.28

SECTION "A" -"A"

0.43

0.28

A

A

Sensor Mounting 1

0 = None

1 = Remote (XP Housing

P/N 10179229)

2 = Remote (GP Housing)

TG5000 Gas Monitor

MSAsafety.com

Ø1.09" HOLE

"USER ELECTRICAL

ENTRY"
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CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 1/4-20 SCREWS

TYP. OF 4

9.16

SUNSHIELD (OPTIONAL)

MOUNTING BRACKET (OPTIONAL)

(NOT AVAILABLE WITH STROBE OPTIONS)

CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 1/4-20 SCREWS

TYP. OF 4

0.40

1.37

Gas Monitor

MSAsafety.com

Gas Monitor

MSAsafety.com

Ø1.50" HOLE
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X5000

JUNCTION

BOX

X5000

JUNCTION

BOX

14.21

5.71

11.12

5.71

5.00

5.09

0.63

#10-32 MOUNTING

SCREW HOLES

(4 PLACES)

(USED FOR LEGACY

BRACKETS AND

ACCESSORIES)

0.30

0.60

1.44

2.88

CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 1/4 DIA SCREWS

(4 PLACES)

XIR PLUS SENSORS MUST BE

MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY

MOUNTING POINTS FOR

5/16" DIA BOLT

(4 PLACES)

XCELL SENSORS

MUST BE MOUNTED

VERTICALLY DOWN

7.47

7.12

CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 1/4 DIA SCREWS

(4 PLACES)

5.50

4.80

4.80

5.50

7.47

7.07

4.49

4.49

0.63

JUNCTION BOX AND XIR PLUS SENSOR

JUNCTION BOX AND XCELL SENSOR

FROM

MAIN TRANSMITTER

+DC (RED)

RS485+ (GRN)
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NOTES:

1. REMOTE SENSOR WIRE TO BE 18 AWG-14 AWG.

2. REMOTE SENSOR MAXIMUM WIRE LENGTH 328 FT.

JUNCTION BOX

ALTERNATE MOUNTING

HOLES

5.00

5.11

MOUNTING POINTS FOR

5/16" DIA BOLT

(4 PLACES)

0.70

0.40

2.36
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0.35

2.36
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GP JUNCTION BOX AND XCELL SENSOR

XCELL SENSORS

MUST BE MOUNTED

VERTICALLY DOWN

TG5000

GAS MONITOR

Remote

Module

CLEARANCE HOLES

FOR 1/4 DIA SCREWS

(4 PLACES)

0.63

5.10

4.60

7.47

0.35

5.12

5.12

9.40

WARNING

THIS IS A GENERAL-PURPOSE (GP) MONITOR AND CAN BE A SOURCE OF

IGNITION. INSTALL, LOCATE AND OPERATE ONLY IN A NON-HAZARDOUS AREA

AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS

PERTAINING TO THIS GAS MONITOR.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING CAN CAUSE IGNITION OF EXPLOSIVE

ENVIRONMENTS RESULTING IN SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL MANUFACTURER'S

REPRESENTATIVE OR MSA AT 1-800-MSA-INST OR WWW.MSASAFETY.COM

DETAIL "A"

SEE DETAIL "A"
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